## **EVALUATION REPORT**

## (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1. Name of Procuring Agency:

2. Method of Procurement:

Cantonment Board Clifton

Direct Contracting under rule 42(c)(vii) of PPRA

Rules, 2004 (as amended upto date)

3. Title of Procurement:

Procurement of new conservancy vehicles / machinery for Cantonment Board Clifton.

Tractor with Hydraulic Tipping Trolley (8 Ton)

06

Tractor (4WD) with Front & Rear Blade for seaview sandy area

Tractor with Mechanical Road Sweeper 03

Tractor (2WD) with Front End Loader 08

Tractor (2WD) with Backhoe
 01

 Tractor (4WD) with Front End Loader & Rear Blade seaview sandy area
 01

Front Tyre Commercial

26

4. Tender Inquiry No.:

6.

7.

5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Bid Closing:
Date & Time of Bid Opening:

8. No of Bids Received:

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

01 No

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

As below As below

	Marks		Evaluated	Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy / Basis for Rejection /	
Name of Bidder	Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)	Cost	Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.	
M/s Millat Tractors Limited	N.A	N.A	Rs. 59,680,430/-	Accepted under rule 42(c)(vii) of PPRA Rules, 2004 (as amended upto date)	

Lowest Evaluated Bidder:

M/s Millat Tractors Limited Rs. 59,680,430/- as recommended by the Committee.

Description	Cost per unit Ex- Factory Lahore (Rs)	Freight Insurance Charges (Per Set)	Total Qty	Cost Ex- Karachi (Rs)
Millat Agricultural Tractor Model MF-360 (60HP) with Standard Tool Kit	1,286,250.00	75,000	6	Order Cost: (2,448,444 × 6) = 14,690,700/- Add: Freight: (75,000 × 6) = 450,000/-
Hydraulic Tipping Trolley (8 Ton)	780,000.00			
Front End Loader (for MF-360)	341,100.00			
Pintle Hook (necessary or attachment of Trolley)	22,800.00			
Sun Shade	18,300.00			
Total (A)	2,448,450		100	15,140,700

Millat Agricultural Tractor Model MF-385 4WD (85HP) with Standard Tool Kit	2,226,000			Order Cost: (2,466,100 x 4) = 9,864,400/-
Front Blade (for MF-385 4WD)	135,800	75,000	4	9,864,400/- Add: Freight: (75,000 x 4) = 300,000/-
Rear Blade (for all MF Tractors)	86,000			
Sun Shade	18,300			
Total (B)	2,466,100.00			10,164,400
Millat Agricultural Tractor Model MF-360 (60HP) with Standard Tool Kit	1,286,250	68,000	3	Order Cost: (2,636,450 x 3) = 7,909,350/-
Mechanical Road Sweeper (Tractor Driven	1,331,900	00,000	J	Add: Freight: (68,000 x 3) = 204,000/-
Sun Shade	18,300			
Total (C)	2,636,450.00			8,113,350
Millat Agricultural Tractor Model MF-385 2WD (85HP) with Standard Tool Kit Front End Loader	1,690,500	65,000	8	Order Cost: (2,430,300 x 8) = 19,442,400/- Add: Freight:
(Commercial) for MF- 385-2wd	721,500			(65,000 x 8) = 520,000/-
Sun Shade	18,300			
Total (D)	2,430,300			19,962,400
Millat Agricultural Tractor Model MF-385 2WD (85HP) with Standard Tool Kit	1,690,500			Order Cost: (2,671,900 x 1) = 2,671,900/-
Millat Backhoe (for MF- 385-2WD)	963,100	75,000	1	Add: Freight: (75,000 x 1) =
Sun Shade	18,300			75,000/-
Total (E)	2,671,900			2,746,900
Millat Agricultural Tractor Model MF-385 4WD (85HP) with Standard Tool Kit	2,226,000			Order Cost:
Front End Loader (Commercial) for MF- 385-4wd	721,500	75,000	1	(3,051,800 x 1) = 3,051,800/- Add: Freight: (75,000 x 1) =
Rear Blade (for all MF Tractors)	86,000			75,000/-
Sun Shade	18,300			
Total (F)	3,051,800			3,126,800

Commercial Front Tyre	16,380	-	26	Order Cost: (16,380 x 26) = 425,880/-
Total (G)	16,380			425,880
Gr	59,680,430			

11. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share.

Signature:

M. Adeel Sadiq

Official Stamp:

..... Store Supdt...

\*Standard Bidding Documents (SBD).